
V8: 5/9/17

MAY 2017 NASCAR MONSTER ALL-STAR WEEKEND PUBLIC SCHEDULE

Sunday, May 14
8:00A --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
8:00A 9:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
9:00A 5:00P Ticket office open
1:00P 5:00P Gift Shop open 
Monday, May 15
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
8:00A 6:00P Gift Shop open
8:00A 6:00P Will call open
8:00A 9:00P Ticket office open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
9:30A 10:30A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
10:30A 11:30A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
11:30A 12:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
1:30P 2:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
2:30P 3:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
3:30P 4:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
Tuesday, May 16
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
8:00A 6:00P Gift Shop open
8:00A 6:00P Will call open
8:00A 9:00P Ticket office open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
9:30A 10:30A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
10:30A 11:30A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
11:30A 12:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
1:30P 2:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
2:30P 3:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
3:30P 4:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
Wednesday, May 17
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
7:00A 8:00P Circle K infield store open
8:00A 6:00P Gift Shop open
8:00A 6:00P Will call open
8:00A 9:00P Ticket office open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
9:30A 10:30A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
10:00A --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until May 20
10:30P 11:30A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
11:30A 12:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour



1:30P 2:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

2:30P 3:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

3:30P 4:30P Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

Thursday, May 18
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
--- --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until May 20
7:00A 12:00A Circle K infield  store open; 24 hours until May 21
8:00A 6:00P Gift Shop open
8:00A 6:00P Will call open
8:00A 9:00P Ticket office open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
8:00A 5:00P Credential office open
9:00A 1:00P Race Shop Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 to Hendrick Motorsports, Roush Fenway, Sam 

Bass Gallery (departure locations: 35 minutes prior from Tim Flock camping office; 25 minutes 
prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 minutes prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 54 
people per tour

9:30A 2:30P NASCAR Hall of Fame Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 (departure locations: 35 minutes 
prior from Tim Flock camping office; 25 minutes prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 
minutes prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 12 people per tour

10:00A 10:45A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:00P 11:45A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

4:30P 7:00P Gate 5A open for NASCAR Camping World Truck Series practice
5:00P 5:55P NASCAR Camping World Truck Series practice
7:00P 7:55P NASCAR Camping World Truck Series final practice
7:30P PRN’s “Fast Talk” with Doug Rice, Adam Alexander, Ricky Craven & Danielle Trotta (Speedway 

Club)
Friday, May 19: Monster Energy All-Star Race Qualifying & NCWTS NC Education Lottery 200
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
--- --- Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until May 20
--- --- Circle K infield  open; 24 hours until May 21
8:00A 9:00P Will call open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
8:00A Post-race Ticket office open
8:00A 1 hr. post Gift Shop open
8:30A 7:00P Credential office open
9:00A 1:00P Race Shop Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 to Hendrick Motorsports and Southern Grace 

Distilleries (departure locations: 35 minutes prior from Tim Flock camping office; 25 minutes 
prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 minutes prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 54 
people per tour

10:00A 10:45A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

11:00A 11:45A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

12:30P 12:00A Fan assistance trams running
1:00P Post-race Gate 5A open for early spectator access
1:00P 7:00P Fan Zone open
1:00P 7:00P Trackside Live Stage activities (Fan Zone)
1:00P 2:10P 1st Practice (Monster Energy All-Star Race)
1:30P 12:00A Fan assistance golf carts running
2:10P 2:25P Pit Road speed practice (Monster Energy All-Star Race)
3:00P 3:45P NCWTS Autograph Session (Whisky River)
3:00P 4:25P 1st Practice (Monster Energy Open)
3:00P 4:00P MMA Legends Tito Ortiz & Dan Henderson autograph session
4:45P 4:55P NASCAR Camping World Truck Series qualifying (single vehicle/2 rounds)



5:00P Post-race Spectator gates and suites open
5:00P Post-race Whisky River open (Ford concourse)
5:00P Post-race 5th Floor Café open
6:05P Monster Energy All-Star Race qualifying (round 1, 3 laps with pit stop)
7:30P Monster Energy All-Star Race qualifying (round 2, 3 laps with pit stop – top 5)
8:00P 8:30P NASCAR Camping World Truck Series driver introductions
8:30P Opening Ceremonies
8:50P NC Education Lottery 200; 134 laps, 201 miles
Green flag Post-race CMS pit pass access
Saturday, May 20: Monster Energy Open & Monster Energy All-Star Race
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
--- --- Circle K/Kangaroo Express infield store open
--- Post-race Infield & Turn2 Overlook camper check-in behind Gate 25 open; 24 hours until May 20
8:00A 10:00P Will call open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
8:00A Post-race Ticket office open
8:00A 1 hr. post Gift Shop open
9:00A 1:00P Race Shop Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 to Hendrick Motorsports, Stewart Haas Racing, 

Kannapolis – Dale Sr. statue, Curb Motorsports Museum (departure locations: 35 minutes prior 
from Tim Flock camping office; 25 minutes prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 minutes 
prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 54 people per tour

10:00A 10:45A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 
booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour

10:30A 6:00P Credential office open
10:30A 1:00A Fan assistance trams running
11:00A 11:45A Trackside Tram Tour $20/person and $10 kids 13 and younger (depart from Gate 4 information 

booth, arrive 30 minutes early to check-in) max 50 people per tour
11:00A 7:00P Fan Zone open (displays begin to close at green flag)
11:00P 5:00P Trackside Live Stage activities (Fan Zone)
11:30A 2:00A Fan assistance golf carts running
2:00P 4:00P CMS pit pass access
2:00P Post-race Gates 1, 8 & 26 open for pit access. Gates 2 & 4 open for suite and terrace box access; Pit Suites, 

Champions Pavilion & Winners Circle Lounge open
2:00P 4:00P Pit Party (Infield, Pit Road)
2:00P 3:15P Justin Moore pre-race concert (Party Island)
3:30P 5:00P Bellator MMA Live Fights (Back corner of Fan Zone)
4:00P Post-race Spectator gates and suites open
4:00P Post-race Whisky River open (Ford concourse)
4:00P Post-race 5th Floor Café open
5:05P Monster Energy Open qualifying (multi-vehicle, 2 rounds)
5:45P Monster Energy Open driver introductions
6:00P Monster Energy Open Opening Ceremonies
6:20P Monster Energy Open (20 laps/20 laps/10 laps)
7:45P Monster Energy All-Star Race driver introductions 
8:10P Monster Energy All-Star Race Opening Ceremonies
8:25P Monster Energy All-Star Race (20 laps/20 laps/20 laps/10 laps)
Sunday, May 21
--- --- Basic campgrounds open; 24 hours until May 29
--- 8:00P Circle K infield store open
8:00A 10:00P Camping World Racing Resort campground open
9:00A 5:00P Gift Shop open
9:00A 5:00P Ticket office open
12:00P 5:00P NASCAR Hall of Fame Tour $49/person and $39 kids 3-13 (departure locations: 35 minutes 

prior from Tim Flock camping office; 25 minutes prior from 4th Turn Camping bathhouse; 15 
minutes prior from zMAX Dragway tower) max 12 people per tour

3:30P 4:30P Brew Tour Laps


